A Level & Pre-U

St Paul's Girls' School 2023 FINAL Examination Results

I T I e R e R

ART & DESIGN: FINE ART
BIOLOGY

CHEMISTRY

CHINESE MANDARIN (Pre-U)
CLASSICS: CLASSICAL GREEK
CLASSICS: LATIN

DRAMA

ECONOMICS

ENGLISH LITERATURE
FRENCH

FURTHER MATHEMATICS
GEOGRAPHY

GERMAN

HISTORY

HISTORY OF ART

ITALIAN

MATHEMATICS

MUSIC

PHILOSOPHY

PHYSICS

POLITICS

RUSSIAN

SPANISH

Totals

Percentage %
Cumulative %

39
48
2

N o

25
19

32

18

87

11

26
11

378

208

55.0
55.0

12
17

125

33.1
88.1

(ST, RVOR

PN Wb

B N R P

35

9.3
97.4

10 0 0

2.6 0.0 0.0
100.0 100.0 100.0

0.0
100.0



St Paul's Girls' School 2023 FINAL Examination Results
Pre-U

No of
. M1
Entries
CHINESE MANDARIN 2 1 1

Totals 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Percentage % 50.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Cumulative % 50.0 50.0 50.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0



A Level

St Paul's Girls' School 2023 FINAL Examination Results

ART & DESIGN: FINE ART
BIOLOGY

CHEMISTRY

CLASSICS: CLASSICAL GREEK
CLASSICS: LATIN

DRAMA

ECONOMICS

ENGLISH LITERATURE
FRENCH

FURTHER MATHEMATICS
GEOGRAPHY

GERMAN

HISTORY

HISTORY OF ART
ITALIAN

MATHEMATICS

MUSIC

PHILOSOPHY

PHYSICS

POLITICS

RUSSIAN

SPANISH

Totals

Percentage %
Cumulative %

39
48
6
7
4
25
19
6
32
7
3
18
5
2
87
2
11
26
11
1
7

376

22
25
5

w = U

207

55.1
55.1

12
17
1
2

125

33.2
88.3

= N WD

BN R P

34

9.0
97.3

10 0 0

2.7 0.0 0.0
100.0 100.0 100.0

0.0
100.0



