## St Paul's Girls' School 2023 FINAL Examination Results

# A Level & Pre-U

Subject	No of Entries	A* (D1/D2)	A (D3)	B (M1/M2)	C (M3)	D (P1/P2)	E (P3)	U
ART & DESIGN: FINE ART	10	3	6	1				
BIOLOGY	39	22	12	3	2			
CHEMISTRY	48	25	17	5	1			
CHINESE MANDARIN (Pre-U)	2	1		1				
CLASSICS: CLASSICAL GREEK	6	5	1					
CLASSICS: LATIN	7	5	2					
DRAMA	4	4						
ECONOMICS	25	9	14	2				
ENGLISH LITERATURE	19	16	3					
FRENCH	6	4	2					
FURTHER MATHEMATICS	32	14	13	4	1			
GEOGRAPHY	7	3	1	3				
GERMAN	3	0	1	2				
HISTORY	18	7	10	1				
HISTORY OF ART	5	2	3					
ITALIAN	2	2						
MATHEMATICS	87	53	20	8	6			
MUSIC	2	0	1	1				
PHILOSOPHY	11	7	3	1				
PHYSICS	26	17	7	2				
POLITICS	11	5	5	1				
RUSSIAN	1	1						
SPANISH	7	3	4					
Totals	378	208	125	35	10	0	0	0
Percentage %		55.0	33.1	9.3	2.6	0.0	0.0	0.0
Cumulative %		55.0	88.1	97.4	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0

## St Paul's Girls' School 2023 FINAL Examination Results

## Pre-U

Subject		No of Entries	D1	D2	D3	M1	M2	M3	P1
CHINESE MANDARIN		2	1			1			
	Totals	2	1	0	0	1	0	0	0
Pe	rcentage %		50.0	0.0	0.0	50.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Cu	mulative %		50.0	50.0	50.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0

## St Paul's Girls' School 2023 FINAL Examination Results

# A Level

Subject	No of Entries	A*	А	В	С	D	E	U
ART & DESIGN: FINE ART	10	3	6	1				
BIOLOGY	39	22	12	3	2			
CHEMISTRY	48	25	17	5	1			
CLASSICS: CLASSICAL GREEK	6	5	1					
CLASSICS: LATIN	7	5	2					
DRAMA	4	4						
ECONOMICS	25	9	14	2				
ENGLISH LITERATURE	19	16	3					
FRENCH	6	4	2					
FURTHER MATHEMATICS	32	14	13	4	1			
GEOGRAPHY	7	3	1	3				
GERMAN	3	0	1	2				
HISTORY	18	7	10	1				
HISTORY OF ART	5	2	3					
ITALIAN	2	2						
MATHEMATICS	87	53	20	8	6			
MUSIC	2	0	1	1				
PHILOSOPHY	11	7	3	1				
PHYSICS	26	17	7	2				
POLITICS	11	5	5	1				
RUSSIAN	1	1						
SPANISH	7	3	4					
Totals	376	207	125	34	10	0	0	0
			22.2					0.0
Percentage % Cumulative %		55.1 55.1	33.2 88.3	9.0 97.3	2.7 100.0	0.0 100.0	0.0 100.0	0.0 100.0